Metal (Oxide) Film Resistors
Metal (Oxide) Film Resistors
Type : ERG(X)S（Small size）
(0.5 W, 1 W, 2 W, 3 W, 5 W)
Type : ERG(X)F（Anti-heat conducting for PCB）
(1 W, 2 W, 3 W, 5 W)
● Miniaturized 50 % smaller compared to existing models
● Non-flammable

Power Rating
E R X 2 S Z J
Explanation of Part Numbers
Style · Specification Resistance Tolerance
0.22 to 9.1
 1.0 to 9.1
0.33 to 9.1
 1.0 to 9.1
Axial taping type (Stand off)
Radial taping type (E type)
Radial taping type (WE type)
Ｕ···V
W 1 0 3
0.20 to 9.1
2 W
F
Code Tolerance
3 W
5 W
Product Code Power Rating
0.5 W
S
1 W
ERX12S
Resistance Value Range(Ω)
ERX◻◻SZ
0.10 to 0.18
0.10 to 0.91
0.10 to 0.18
0.10 to 0.91
0.10 to 0.20
0.10 to 0.91
0.10 to 0.20
0.10 to 0.91
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Metal (Oxide) Film Resistors
(1) Rated Continuous Working Voltage (RCWV) shall be determined from RCWV=√Power Rating × Resistance Value,
  or Limiting Element Voltage listed above, whichever less.
(2) Overload (Short-time Overload) Test Voltage (SOTV) shall be　determined from SOTV=2.5×Power Rating or max.
 Overload Voltage listed above whichever less.
(3) Intermittent Overload Test Voltage (IOTV) shall be determined from IOTV=4.0×Power Rating or max.
 Intermittent Overload Voltage listed above whichever less.
(4) Resistance tolerance is of use besides range listed, please inquire.
(5) Resistance Range　type ERG : ≧　10 Ω　,  type ERX : ≦　9.1 Ω
(6) As for the low resistance value range, "Z" is given to the part　number. (Refer to the explanation of part numbers.)
✽ Z type is non standard resistance values.
Power  Derating  Curve
For resistors operated in ambient temperatures
above 70 °C,  power rating shall be derated in
accordance with the figure on the right.
Construction Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Limiting
Element
Voltage(1)
(V)
300
350
350
350
500
Maximum
Intermittent
Overload Voltage(3)
(V)
600
600
1000
1000
1500
38.0 ±3.0 0.80 ±0.05
ERG(X)2S
ERG(X)2F